South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:03:30 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4954 Joint Resolution, By Quinn, Allison, Barfield, Barrett, Breeland, T. Brown, Cato, Clyburn, Cooper, Dantzler,
Davenport, Gamble, Gourdine, Harrell, J. Hines, Kelley, Kirsh, Knotts, Koon, Leach, Lee, Littlejohn, Loftis, McCraw,
McGee, McKay, M. McLeod, Moody-Lawrence, J.M. Neal, Neilson, Phillips, Rhoad, Riser, Robinson, Rodgers, Simrill,
Stille, Taylor, Whatley, Wilder, Stuart and W. McLeod
Summary: Senior Prescription Drug Program Oversight Committee created, Aging, Insurance, Medical and health,
Pharmacies

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A SENIOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE TO
STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF A PHARMACEUTICAL BENEFIT PROGRAM FOR A SEGMENT OF OUR STATE'S SENIOR
CITIZENS, PROVIDE FOR THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMITTEE, AND PROVIDE TO WHOM THE COMMITTEE'S
RECOMMENDATIONS MUST BE MADE BY OCTOBER 1, 2000.

04/13/00
04/13/00
05/17/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
05/25/00
05/25/00
05/25/00

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-56

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-56
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-13
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 24, 2000 HJ-79
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced and read first time SJ-23

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-23

Page 1 of 1



