

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4954 Joint Resolution, By Quinn, Allison, Barfield, Barrett, Breeland, T. Brown, Cato, Clyburn, Cooper, Dantzler, Davenport, Gamble, Gourdine, Harrell, J. Hines, Kelley, Kirsh, Knotts, Koon, Leach, Lee, Littlejohn, Loftis, McCraw, McGee, McKay, M. McLeod, Moody-Lawrence, J.M. Neal, Neilson, Phillips, Rhoad, Riser, Robinson, Rodgers, Simrill, Stille, Taylor, Whatley, Wilder, Stuart and W. McLeod

Summary: Senior Prescription Drug Program Oversight Committee created, Aging, Insurance, Medical and health, Pharmacies

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A SENIOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE TO STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF A PHARMACEUTICAL BENEFIT PROGRAM FOR A SEGMENT OF OUR STATE'S SENIOR CITIZENS, PROVIDE FOR THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMITTEE, AND PROVIDE TO WHOM THE COMMITTEE'S RECOMMENDATIONS MUST BE MADE BY OCTOBER 1, 2000.

04/13/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-56
04/13/00	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-56
05/17/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-13
05/23/00	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 24, 2000 HJ-79
05/24/00	House	Read second time HJ-16
05/25/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
05/25/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23
05/25/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-23